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"' · (iovemment of Jammu an4'J(Julimir. 
:Jfousing d. Vr6an fDewfopment fDepartment. 

CMf Somi41Ml '•-•/SriNtftzr 

NQUflCAUON 

Srlnagar, the \~ August, 2018. 

SRO?Ji b In exercise of the powers c.onfer!'ed by sec.tton 4 of the Jammu and 
Kashmir Development Act, 1970 (Act No. XIX of 1970), and In supersession of noti fication 
SRO 59 dated 02-02-2018, the Government hereby direct that the Jammu Development 
Authority constituted vide notification SRO 44 dated 02.02 .1971 shall consist of the following 
members; namely :-

1 

2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 

Advisor to Hon'ble Governor C/C Housing & Urban Development 
De artment 
Administrative Secreta 

Adminl!itratlve Secretary, Planning Development & Monitoring 
De artment 
Administrative Secreta Revenue De artment 
Divisional Commissioner Jammu 

VIce Chairman, Jammu Development Authority 

Commtssloner Jammu Munici 
Chief ArChitect J&K 
Chief En meer R&B Jammu 

ChC)irman 

Member 
Member 
Member 

Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Secreta 
Member 
Member 
Member 

12 Chief Town Planner Jammu Member 

By order of t he Governor 

No:HUD-26/2002/SDA-Il 
Copy to the:-

Sd/-
(K.B. Agarwal) I.AS 

Financial Commissioner, 
Housing & Urban Dev •. Department. 

Oated:-\"3 -08-2018 

1. Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department. 
2. Pnncipal Secretary to Government, Planning Development & Monltonng Deptt. 
3. Commr./Secretary to Government, Revenue Department. 
4. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu 
5. Secretary to Government, Department of Law, Justice and Parl iamentary Affairs. 
6. Deputy Commissioner, Jammu. 
7. V1ce Cha1rman, Jammu Dev. Authority. 
8 . Commissioner, Jammu Muntclpal Corporation . 
9. Chief Arc.h\tec.t, J&K 
10. Chief Engineer, R&B, Jammu. 
11. Chief Town Planner, Jammu. 
12 Pvt. Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Governor Uc Housing & Urban Dev Department. 
13. Pnvate Secretary to the Financial Commissioner, Housing and Urban Development 

Department. 
14. Stock file. 

( l.at\aat Ahmad 8utt) 
Under Secretary to Government, 

Housing & Urban Dev, Department 


